## PARTICIPANT RELEASE OF LIABILITY PLEASE READ BEFORE SUBMITTING

In consideration of being allowed to participate in any way in the NTX Elits fishing tournaments for the year 2024/2025 the above signed, acknowledge, appreciate and agree that:

The risk of injury from the activities involved in tournament fishing involves substantial and inherit risks, hazards, and dangers associated with outdoor activities on the water and in the wilderness, including the risk of permanent injury or death and while particular rules, equipment and personal discipline may reduce the risk, the risk of serious injury is not eliminated. I understand that these risks, hazards, and dangers include without limitation: collision with surface and subsurface water hazards, collisions with other boats; ejection from a boat while on or off plane; encounters with wildlife, animals, and insects; water hazards including drowning; injuries from fishing equipment, boating equipment, and other participants; temperature extremes, inclement weather, and unavailability of immediate medical attention in desolate areas on the lake in case of injury; dehydration; and risks associated with boating or driving a truck trailer, and boat to and from destinations.

I expressly assume all such risks of personal injury, death, and property damage, both known and unknown and assume full responsibility for my participation. I waive any claims based on negligence, gross negligence, strict liability, or breach of warranty arising from or related to my participation in NTX Elite competitions or events that I might asset on my own behalf against NTX Elite Bass series, its officers, directors, employees, and agents.

I contend that my general health is good enough to participate in this NTX Elite event or competition, and that I am not under a doctor's care for any condition that might endanger the life and health of myself or others participating in the activity. I contend that my participation is purely voluntary and I am voluntarily engaging in this NTX Elite event or competition with full knowledge of the inherent risks, hazards, and dangers involved, both known and unknown, and hereby accept and assume all risks relating to my participation. I agree to comply with the terms and conditions of participation. I agree to adhere to the rules and regulations of the this NTX Elite event or competition as laid out by NTX Elite (rules).

I, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, personal representatives and next of kin, hereby knowingly, voluntarily, and intentionally waive and Release, Indemnify and Hold Harmless the NTX Elite, its officers, officials, agents and/or employees, other participants, volunteers, sponsoring agencies, sponsors and advertisers, and if applicable, owners and lesser of premises used to conduct the event ("Releases") from and against all claims, causes of action,

liabilities, suits, expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) which are related to, arise out of, or are in any way connected with my participation in this NTX Elite event or competition with respect to any and all injury, disability, death or loss or damage to a person or property, whether from negligence of NTX Elite or from a third party or other cause. I, for myself, my heirs, my successors, executors, and subrogates, further agree not to sue NTX Elite as a result of any injury, paralysis, or death suffered in connection with my participation in the activities held by NTX Elite..

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK OF AGREEMENT AND THE RULES GOVERNING THESE EVENTS, FULLY UNDERSTAND THEIR TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SUBMITTING IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT. By submitting this release, I am stating that my partner and I both agree to these terms. Permission of use of image.

I,THE ABOVE SIGNED, hereby assign and grant to NTX Elite, and/or any of their subsidiaries the right and permission to copyright and/or publish photographs or video footage of myself (the "work") and the use of these photographs and video footage singularly or in conjunction with other photographs and video footage for television production and broadcast of NTX Elite, and any related art, advertising, internet usage, trade or any other similar lawful purpose whatsoever, including but not limited to, product packaging, posters, billboards, endorsements, television and television commercials worldwide (the "Project"), without additional compensation by NTX Elite and/or any of their subsidiaries and free and clear of any claim whatsoever on my part.

I also hereby grant NTX Elite the exclusive right to reproduce, digitize, and edit the work at their sole discretion, to publicly perform, publicly display and distribute the work in any advertising, promotion, and production related to the project or any related program produced by NTX Elite. The rights granted here in shall not confer in myself any rights of ownership in the project including, without limitation, the copyright there to, all of which shall be and remain exclusive property.

Angler 1			
Angler 2			